

>
ITEM NO.4-B
(MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1070 OF 2011

NUTAN PACHAURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of
further proceedings in M.C.No. 3976/10, titled Shri G.
Sanjay Kuamr vs. Smt. Nutan Pachauri, pending before
Principal Judge Additional Family Court Bangalore.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Note: Order may be given by dasti.