

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1070 OF 2011

NUTAN PACHAURI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SANJAY KUMAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

While allowing the transfer petition on 27.3.2012, this Court had directed the Family Court, Patiala House, New Delhi to dispose of Matrimonial Case No.3976 of 2010 within four months from the date of communication of this order.

Judge, Family Court, Patiala House, New Delhi has now sought extension of time. Extension of time is granted and the Family Court is directed to dispose of the case within three months from today.

.....J
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
November 30, 2012.

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1070 OF 2011

NUTAN PACHAURI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SANJAY KUMAR Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

