

Z

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1070 OF 2011

NUTAN PACHAURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to take instructions as to whether the Matrimonial Case No. 3976 of 2010 has been disposed of by the Family Court, Patiala House, New Delhi.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master